NATURAL GAS PLEATED COALESCER
CARTRIDGES
RGC Series
Royal Filter Natural Gas Coalescing Filter Cartridge are
specifically designed to remove fine particulate, high sol-
ids contaminant retention and efficient coalescing of aero-
sols that can be removed from a natural gas stream.
These cartridges are manufactured using pleated micro-

 5.5” OD elements—35 psid
• Recommended Torque : 8-10 ft-lb
FILTER PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Notes :
 1. Standard Flow is outside to inside flow. Use option “R” for inside to outside flow.
 2. Most Coalescers are built to API 1581, Group 1 Specifications
 3. Contact Royal Filter for specific performance data.
 4. Contact Royal Filter for custom designed Coalescers.
Royal Filter can provide replacements
for the  following manufacturers and
many others:
Facet
Fram
Fluitek
Guardian Labs
Filtration Group (Jonell)
Kaydon
Murphy
Peco
Velcon
OPTIONS
CE = Closed End with 5/8”
bolt hole
R = Inside to Out Flow
C = Cellulose Media
W = Cotton Wrap over Tin
Plated Steel Outer Body
S = Single piece construction
(on 72”)
Part Number OD Length ID Options
RGC-312CE 4 1/2 12 3 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-312RCE 4 1/2 12 3 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole, Reverse Flow
RGC-324 4 1/2 24 3 1/4
RGC-324CE 4 1/2 24 3 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-324R 4 1/2 24 3 1/4 Reverse Flow
RGC-324RCE 4 1/2 24 3 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole, Reverse Flow
RGC-330P-10C 4 1/2 24 3 1/4 Cellulose—10 micron
RGC-336 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4
RGC-336-10-CEX 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-336CE 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-336EXV 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4 Epoxy adhesive, Viton Gaskets
RGC-336P-5C 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4 Cellulose media—5 micron
RGC-336-P10C 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4 Cellulose media—10 micron
RGC-336P-1EM 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4
RGC-336-1EMCE 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/4
RGC36-RW 3 9/32 36 1/8 2 1/8 Inside-out flow, Outer Cotton wrap over steel
body
RGC-336R 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/8 Microglass/polyester drain barrier
RGC-336RCE 4 1/2 36 1/8 3 1/8 Microglass/polyester drain barrier, closed end
with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-372CE 4 1/2 72 3 1/8 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-373RCE    Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-372RSCE 4 1/2 72 3 1/8 Inside-out fow, outer cotton wrap over steel body,
closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-536CE 5 1/2 36 3/8 4 1/4 Microglass/polyester blend media, closed end
with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-536RCE 5 1/2 36 3/8 4 1/4 Closed end with 5/8” bolt hole
RGC-536P-5C 5 1/2 36 3/8 4 1/4 Cellulose media—5 micron
RGC-818R 7 7/8 18 5 Reverse Flow
Royal Filter Coalescing Element Specifications
Royal Filter Manufacturing Company
4327 South Fourth Street
Chickasha, OK 73018
Phone:  (405) 224—0229
Toll Free:  (800) 256—2559
Fax:  (405) 224—9174
Royal Filter specializes in quality liquid and air filter products  for a wide variety
of industrial applications.
SUPERIOR CUSTOMER SERVICE
• Toll Free number for technical service or product
information: 1-800-256-2559.
• LTL shipments are palletized at no charge
• 99% Efficiency on shipping order(s) per terms of